City of Laguna Beach

Investment Report
December 2020

Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council,

The requested monthly Investment Report follows. I verify that the investment portfolio is in conformit
with California laws and the Treasurer's Investment Policy which is approved annually by the City Coun
The Treasurer's cash management program provides sufficient liquidity to meet expenditure
requirements for the next six months.

Respectfully submitted,

Ko (s

Laura Parisi, CPA, CCMT




City Treasurer






City of Laguna Beach

City Treasurer Monthly Report - Unaudited

For the Month of December 2020

Cash Activity for the Month

Cash and investments, beginning of month
Cash receipts

Cash disbursements

Cash and investments, end of month

$

102,832,561.88
20,568,105.99
(7,948,831.13)

115,451,836,

Cash and Investment Portfolio at Month-End

Current Year Prior Year
Fair Value Cost Pct. of Total Avg. Return Cost
Long-term marketable securities
Federal agency securities 24,024,400.00 $ 23,995,460.00 21% 0.68% 46,389,928.75
Medium-term corporate notes 11,099,625.00 10,652,463.55 9% 2.54% 13,056,093.55
Certificates of Deposit - Insured 8,865,279.22 8,494,000.00 7% 2.02% 9,413,775.00
Municipal bonds 4,923,374.00 4,915,077.90 4% 1.59% 2,693,902.75
Supranational security 1,001,870.00 998,870.00 1% 0.50% 1,000,000.00
Subtotal 49,914,548.22 49,055,871.45 42% 1.40% 72,553,700.05
Short-term marketable securities
State Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) 48,065,958.85 47,957,033.18 42% 0.54% 21,546,875.42
Federal agency securities 4,675,797.65 4,640,797.50 4% 1.85% 9,722,452.50
Medium-term corporate notes 4,512,695.00 4,494,340.00 4% 2.48% 1,488,380.00
Municipal bonds 4,241,438.25 4,229,220.10 4% 1.27% 1,255,000.00
Certificates of Deposit - Insured 1,436,743.18 1,421,000.00 1% 1.67% 2,700,000.00
Supranational security - - 0% N.D. 989,960.00
Subtotal 62,932,632.93 62,742,390.78 54% 0.82% 37,702,667.92
Savings, checking and change funds
Savings and escrow accounts 574,864.04 574,864.04 0% 536,467.12
Checking accounts 1,220,238.54 1,220,238.54 1% 1,014,672.86
Transfer from custodian in transit - - 0% 0.00% -
Petty cash/change funds 5,500.00 5,500.00 0% 0.00% 5,500.00
Subtotal 1,800,602.58 1,800,602.58 2% N.D. 1,556,639.98
LAIF - Tax-exempt bond proceeds 27,011.76 26,950.55 0% 0.54% 26,509.23
Trustee-held assessment district funds 474,320.61 474,320.61 0% 0.54% 561,160.53
Total cash and marketable securities 115,149,116.11 114,100,135.97 99% 112,400,677.71
Assessment district bonds/loans Not 878,993.00 1% 2.12% 1,076,993.00
Essential employee loan program (b). Available 472,707.77 0% 2.27% 511,375.17
Total $ 115,451,836.74 100% 113,989,045.88
(a). The earnings allowance credit applies to funds held by Bank of America and partially offset the bank fees.
(b). Accumulated balance from loan schedules that were not agreed to the City General Ledger.
(c). City financed districts are reported as investments above. The $261,000 cash loaned to the districts is also reported above.
Cash and Investment Custody Cost Per
Fair Value General Ledger Bank
Union Bank Institutional Custody 64,531,222.30 $ 63,591,229.05 63,591,229.05 88,459,492.55
California Local Agency Investment Fund 48,092,970.62 47,983,983.73 47,983,983.73 21,573,384.65
Bank of New York Trustee 474,320.61 474,320.61 477,919.02 561,160.53
Bank of America 1,795,102.58 1,795,102.58 2,479,062.64 1,551,139.98
Banc of California 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00 250,000.00
Internal change funds 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
Assessment district and essential employee bonds/loans Not 1,351,700.77 Not Applicable 1,588,368.17
Total Available $ 115,451,836.74 113,989,045.88

Date Printed: 1/25/2021



Investment
Type

State Investment Pool (LAIF) (a)
LAIF Bond Proceeds (a)

Corp American Honda Finance
Corp IBM Credit Corp Bonds
Corp Berkshire

Agency Federal Home Ln Mtg Corp
Muni California State - Taxable

CD First Business Bk Madison WI
Muni Calif Regts Med C tr Pooled Rev
Muni Ca Univ Rgts-Txbl-L

Corp Chevron Corp

Agency Federal Home Ln Mtg Corp
Muni Ontario Txbl Rev

CD Luana Savings Bank

Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn

CD Beneficial Bank
CD New York Community Bank
CD Cross River Bank.

CD Everbank
Corp Apple Inc

CD Third Federal Savings and Loan Assn
CD Landmark Community Bank

CD Sallie Mae Bank

CD UBS Bank USA

Corp Toyota Mtr Credit

Muni Ontario Txbl Rev

Corp Deere & Company

CD Ally Bank

Corp Apple Inc

CD Mountain America Credit Union

CD American Express Centurion Bk
CD Capital One Bank

CD Banc of California (non-negotiable)
CD Morgan Stanley Bank NA

Corp Toyota Mtr Credit

CD State Bank of India

CD EagleBank

CD Wells Fargo National Bank West
CD BMW Bank NA

CD Dollar Bk Fed Svgs Bk

Muni Arcadia Revenue Bond Pension Txb
CD Citibank NA
Corp Apple

S&P
Rating

NR
NR
NR
NR

=

NR
AA+
NR

NR
NR
NR
NR

NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

NR
AA+

City of Laguna Beach

Investment Portfolio Detail - Unaudited

December 31, 2020

Par
Value Fair Value (a)

47,957,033.18 48,065,958.85
26,950.55 27,011.76
1,000,000.00 1,000,320.00
1,000,000.00 1,002,030.00
1,000,000.00 1,002,170.00
1,645,000.00 1,652,517.65
870,000.00 872,705.70
250,000.00 251,345.00
825,000.00 828,522.75
1,000,000.00 1,005,230.00
1,500,000.00 1,508,175.00
2,000,000.00 2,014,840.00
470,000.00 471,771.90
171,000.00 173,065.68
1,000,000.00 1,008,440.00
250,000.00 252,500.00
250,000.00 253,340.00
250,000.00 253,535.00
250,000.00 252,957.50
500,000.00 510,365.00
244,000.00 251,656.72
250,000.00 255,265.00
250,000.00 258,085.00
250,000.00 252,795.00
1,000,000.00 1,029,300.00
710,000.00 719,272.60
1,000,000.00 1,028,680.00
250,000.00 258,105.00
1,000,000.00 1,025,270.00
250,000.00 261,020.00
250,000.00 260,405.00
250,000.00 261,607.50
250,000.00 250,000.00
250,000.00 262,905.00
1,000,000.00 1,047,120.00
250,000.00 265,147.50
250,000.00 258,355.00
250,000.00 258,900.00
250,000.00 265,557.50
250,000.00 265,827.50
500,000.00 501,580.00
250,000.00 274,972.50
1,000,000.00 1,075,760.00

Purchase
Price

47,957,033.18
26,950.55
1,009,190.00
1,001,420.00
983,730.00

1,644,177.50
870,000.00
250,000.00

823,902.75
1,000,000.00

1,500,000.00
1,996,620.00
472,246.60
171,000.00
1,000,000.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

250,000.00
500,600.00

244,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
999,370.00

713,819.80
1,002,330.00
250,000.00
978,930.00
250,000.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

1,000,000.00

250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00
250,000.00

500,000.00
250,000.00
1,013,140.00

Premium
(Discount)

9,190.00
1,420.00
(16,270.00)

(822.50)

(1,097.25)

(3,380.00)
2,246.60

(630.00)

3,819.80
2,330.00

(21,070.00)

13,140.00

Purchase
or Dated

05/23/19
02/12/18
12/13/18

03/29/17
07/06/16
05/13/16
10/11/16
06/30/16

05/26/16
11/28/17
05/21/20

08/23/19
08/25/16

09/12/16
09/27/19
10/10/19

11/04/16
07/11/19

02/22/19
08/23/19
03/06/19
03/11/20
04/12/19

05/21/20
05/17/19
07/25/19
03/24/20
11/30/17

12/05/17
12/06/17
12/12/17
01/11/18
01/18/18

03/06/18
03/06/20
03/06/20
03/29/18
04/13/18

11/12/20
12/21/18
05/08/19

Maturity
Date

Today
Today
01/08/21
02/05/21
03/15/21

03/29/21
04/01/21
05/13/21
05/15/21
05/15/21

05/16/21
05/28/21
06/01/21
08/23/21
08/25/21

09/13/21
09/27/21
10/12/21
11/04/21
02/09/22

02/22/22
02/23/22
03/07/22
03/11/22
04/12/22

06/01/22
06/08/22
07/25/22
09/11/22
11/30/22

12/05/22
12/06/22
12/12/22
01/11/23
01/11/23

03/06/23
03/06/23
03/06/23
03/29/23
04/13/23

12/01/23
12/21/23
02/09/24

Coupon Purchase

Rate

0.54%
0.54%
3.15%
2.65%
2.20%

2.00%
1.50%
1.50%
1.62%
1.78%

2.10%
1.95%
1.97%
1.90%
1.40%

1.50%
1.85%
1.85%
1.50%
2.15%

2.80%
1.90%
2.80%
1.00%
2.65%

2.07%
2.60%
2.15%
1.70%
2.40%

2.50%
2.50%
2.60%
2.65%
2.70%

2.90%
1.65%
1.75%
2.90%
2.90%

0.83%
3.55%
3.00%

Yield (b)

0.54%
0.54%
2.57%
2.65%
2.95%

2.01%
1.50%
1.50%
1.62%
1.78%

2.09%
2.00%
1.50%
1.90%
1.40%

1.50%
1.85%
1.85%
1.50%
2.10%

2.80%
1.90%
2.80%
1.00%
2.67%

1.80%
2.51%
2.15%
2.59%
2.40%

2.50%
2.50%
2.60%
2.65%
2.70%

2.90%
1.65%
1.75%
2.90%
2.90%

0.83%
3.55%
2.69%

Current
Yield (a)

0.54%
0.54%
3.15%
2.64%
2.20%

1.99%
1.49%
1.49%
1.61%
1.77%

2.09%
1.93%
1.96%
1.88%
1.39%

1.49%
1.82%
1.82%

1.48%
2.11%

2.71%
1.86%
2.71%
0.99%
2.57%

2.04%
2.53%
2.08%
1.66%
2.30%

2.40%
2.39%
2.60%
2.52%
2.58%

2.73%
1.60%
1.69%
2.73%
2.73%

0.83%
3.23%
2.79%

1/25/2021
1:50 PM

Days to
Maturity

Today
Today
8
36
74

88
91
133
135
135

136
148
152
235
237

256
270
285
308

405

418
419
431
435
467

517
524
571
619
699

704
705
711
741
741

795
795
795
818

833

1,065
1,085
1,135



City of Laguna Beach
Investment Portfolio Detail - Unaudited
December 31, 2020

Investment S&P Par Purchase Premium Purchase Maturity Coupon Purchase Current Days to
Type Rating Value Fair Value (a) Price (Discount) or Dated Date Rate Yield (b) Yield (a) Maturity
Corp John Deere Capital Corp A 1,000,000.00 1,070,650.00 1,023,500.00 23,500.00 09/20/19 03/07/24 2.60% 2.05% 2.43% 1,162
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,002,120.00 1,000,000.00 - 03/25/20 03/25/24 1.55% 1.55% 1.55% 1,180
CD Comenity Bank NR 250,000.00 271,162.50 250,000.00 - 04/15/19 04/15/24 2.80% 2.80% 2.58% 1,201
Corp IBM AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,083,280.00 1,012,813.55 12,813.55 06/05/19 05/15/24 3.00% 2.72% 2.77% 1,231
CD Enterprise Bank NR 250,000.00 269,940.00 250,000.00 - 05/16/19 05/16/24 2.60% 2.60% 2.41% 1,232
CD Wells Fargo NR 250,000.00 270,145.00 250,000.00 - 05/30/19 05/30/24 2.70% 2.70% 2.50% 1,246
Corp American Honda Finance A- 1,000,000.00 1,062,200.00 1,010,000.00 10,000.00 09/20/19 06/27/24 2.40% 2.18% 2.26% 1,274
CD Enerbank NR 250,000.00 250,282.50 250,000.00 - 07/22/19 07/22/24 2.35% 2.35% 2.30% 1,299
Muni Yosemite Community College Txb AA- 750,000.00 754,642.50 752,317.50 2,317.50 11/04/20 08/01/24 0.80% 0.72% 0.80% 1,309
CD Merrik Bank NR 250,000.00 267,027.50 250,000.00 - 08/09/19 08/09/24 2.15% 2.15% 2.01% 1,317
CD Raymond James Bank NA NR 250,000.00 265,812.50 250,000.00 - 08/23/19 08/23/24 2.00% 2.00% 1.88% 1,331
CD Live Oak Banking Company NR 250,000.00 263,122.50 250,000.00 - 02/28/24 08/28/24 1.70% 1.70% 1.62% 1,336
Muni Folsom Cordova USD GO Txbl AA- 820,000.00 890,987.40 891,610.60 71,610.60 11/10/20 10/01/24 3.00% 0.72% 2.76% 1,370
Corp Bank of New York Mellon A 1,000,000.00 1,062,040.00 1,000,000.00 - 10/31/19 10/24/24 2.10% 2.10% 1.98% 1,393
Muni Los Angeles Txbl AA- 250,000.00 249,532.50 250,000.00 - 08/20/20 11/01/24 0.89% 0.89% 0.89% 1,401
Muni Modesto Wstwtr Txbl AA 1,000,000.00 1,005,080.00 1,003,320.00 3,320.00 11/10/20 11/01/24 0.84% 0.75% 0.83% 1,401
Muni San Buenaventura Utility AA 500,000.00 500,710.00 504,010.00 4,010.00 12/17/20 01/01/25 0.90% 0.70% 0.90% 1,462
CD Poppy Bank NR 250,000.00 258,007.50 250,000.00 - 03/18/20 03/18/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.07% 1,538
CD Crescent Bk & Tr LA NR 250,000.00 258,007.50 250,000.00 - 03/20/20 03/20/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.07% 1,540
CD Adirondack Bank NR 250,000.00 258,007.50 250,000.00 - 03/25/20 03/25/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.07% 1,545
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,001,300.00 1,000,000.00 - 03/25/20 03/25/25 1.20% 1.20% 1.20% 1,545
CD Border State Bank NR 250,000.00 258,007.50 250,000.00 - 03/27/20 03/27/25 1.10% 1.10% 1.07% 1,547
CD Lakeside Bank NR 250,000.00 261,172.50 250,000.00 - 03/30/20 03/31/25 1.40% 1.40% 1.34% 1,551
CD Nicolet National Bank NR 250,000.00 261,172.50 250,000.00 - 03/31/20 03/31/25 1.40% 1.40% 1.34% 1,551
CD Pacific Enterprise Bank NR 250,000.00 258,535.00 250,000.00 - 03/31/20 03/31/25 1.15% 1.15% 1.11% 1,551
CD Discover Bank NR 250,000.00 262,742.50 250,000.00 - 04/02/20 04/02/25 1.45% 1.45% 1.47% 1,553
CD Synchrony Bank NR 250,000.00 261,720.00 250,000.00 - 04/17/20 04/17/25 1.45% 1.45% 1.39% 1,568
CD Pacific Western Bank NR 250,000.00 259,600.00 250,000.00 - 04/30/20 04/30/25 1.25% 1.25% 1.20% 1,581
Muni Huntington Bch Pub AA 300,000.00 301,569.00 300,000.00 - 08/12/20 05/01/25 0.94% 0.94% 0.94% 1,582
Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,000,940.00 2,000,000.00 - 05/27/20 05/27/25 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1,608
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,000,510.00 1,000,000.00 - 05/28/20 05/28/25 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 1,609
CD Texas Exchange Bank NR 250,000.00 250,210.00 250,000.00 - 04/30/20 04/30/25 1.00% 1.00% 1.00% 1,581
Muni San Jose Ca Fin Auth AA 1,055,000.00 1,063,207.90 1,063,070.75 8,070.75 10/15/20 06/01/25 1.22% 1.05% 1.21% 1,613
Corp Precision CastParts Corp AA- 1,000,000.00 1,104,960.00 1,111,780.00 111,780.00 06/26/20 06/15/25 3.25% 0.83% 2.94% 1,627
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 2,000,000.00 1,998,440.00 1,998,460.00 (1,540.00) 10/29/20 09/30/25 0.52% 0.54% 0.52% 1,734
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank AA+ 2,000,000.00 1,993,960.00 1,998,500.00 (1,500.00) 10/26/20 10/15/25 0.52% 0.68% 0.52% 1,749
Agency Federal Farm Credit Bank AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,000,020.00 1,998,500.00 (1,500.00) 10/23/20 10/22/25 0.52% 0.68% 0.53% 1,756
Supra Intel Bk recon & Develop AAA 1,000,000.00 1,001,870.00 998,870.00 (1,130.00)  10/28/20 10/28/25 0.50% 0.53% 0.50% 1,762
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 1,000,000.00 1,002,650.00 1,000,000.00 - 11/12/20 11/12/25 0.60% 0.60% 0.60% 1,777
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,001,680.00 2,000,000.00 - 11/25/20 11/25/25 0.60% 0.60% 0.60% 1,790
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp AA+ 2,000,000.00 2,006,800.00 2,000,000.00 - 11/25/20 11/25/25 0.63% 0.63% 0.62% 1,790

1/25/2021
1:50 PM



Investment

Type
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp
Agency Federal Home Loan Bank
Agency Federal Natl Mtg Assn
Agency Federal Home Loan Mtg Corp

Total Marketable Securities

S&P
Rating

AA+

AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+

City of Laguna Beach
Investment Portfolio Detail - Unaudited
December 31, 2020

Par Purchase Premium
Value Fair Value (a) Price (Discount)
2,000,000.00 2,006,440.00 2,000,000.00 -
2,000,000.00 2,006,000.00 2,000,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,003,190.00 1,000,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,000,090.00 1,000,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,000,170.00 1,000,000.00 -
1,000,000.00 1,000,090.00 1,000,000.00 -
$ 111,593,983.73 $ 112,874,192.92 $ 111,825,212.78 231,229.05

Purchase
or Dated

11/26/20

12/01/20
12/17/20
12/18/20
12/18/20
12/30/20

excluding LAIF and non-negotiable CDs.

(a) Provided by Union Bank, Institutional Custody at month end

(b) Provided by Bloomberg at the time of purchase.

1/25/2021
1:50 PM

Maturity Coupon Purchase Current Days to
Date Rate Yield (b) Yield (a) Maturity
11/26/25 0.65% 0.65% 0.65% 1,791
12/01/25 0.62% 0.62% 0.62% 1,796
12/17/25 0.63% 0.63% 0.62% 1,812
12/18/25 0.63% 0.63% 0.62% 1,813
12/18/25 0.63% 0.63% 0.62% 1,813
12/30/25 0.70% 0.70% 0.70% 1,825
Averages 1.06% | 1.07% [ 1.8
2 Year Treasury Bill 0.13% yrs



	Signature
	Monthly Report
	Investment Detail

